

July 3, 2025
Ap (67)

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

CRR 305 of 2025

Ramkrishna Modak.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Adv. Swarup Das

...for the petitioner.

The petitioner is directed to serve copy of the application alongwith annexure thereto upon the opposite parties and file affidavit of service on the adjourned date.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 11th July, 2025.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)