

18
11-07-2025
Ct. No.2
b.das

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
CRR No. 305 of 2025

In the matter of : Ramkrishna Modak petitioner.

Mr. Swarup Dasfor the petitioner.

Since service upon the opposite parties is not complete, let the matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)