

07.01.2026  
Item no. 107.  
Court No.3.  
Rakib

**In the High Court at Calcutta  
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri  
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

**CRR 305 of 2025**

**Ramkrishna Modak  
VS  
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Swarup Das  
.....for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. APP  
Mr. Aniruddha Biswas  
.....for the State.  
Ms. Suman Sehanabis  
Mr. Salok Sah  
Ms. Anwesha Chakraborty.  
....for the O.P. 2.

List the revisional application under the heading 'For Orders' on 9<sup>th</sup> of January, 2026.

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner as well as the private respondent will seek necessary instructions.

All parties shall act in terms of server copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

**(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)**