

18.03.2026
Sl. No.125
Ct. 06
NB

C.R.R 305 of 2025

In the matter of: Ramkrishna Modak

... petitioner

Mr. Swarup Das
...for the petitioner.

Ms. Suman Sehanabis,
Mr. Salok Sah,
Ms. Anwasha Chakraborty.
....for the OP.

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Id.APP.,
Mr. Aniruddha Biswas.
....for the State.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that Opposition is nearly ready. In fact, an advance copy of the same has already been served upon the other side.

The opposite party no.2 will file the opposition on 23rd March, 2026.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time till 24th March, 2026 to file Reply.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 24th March, 2026.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)