

AD 90
March 24, 2026
Ct. 6
SG

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction

CRR 305 of 2025

Mr. S. Das
... for the petitioner

Mr. N. Chakraborty
Mr. A. Biswas
... for the State

Ms. S. sehanabis
Mr. S. Sah
Ms. A. Chakraborty
... for the OPS

Opposition filed by the private opposite party is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for further time to file reply.

The same be filed within a week from date.

List this matter before the next Circuit Bench.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)