

113
06.04.2026
Ct. No. 6
Jayanta

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT CIRCUIT BENCH
AT JALPAIGURI**

CRR 305 of 2025

Re : Ramkrishna Modak

.....Petitioner

Adv. S. Das

.....for the Petitioner

1. Learned Counsel on behalf of the Petitioner, is present.
2. None appears on behalf of the Respondent.
3. Matter is adjourned till 9th April, 2026.
4. In case exception is not filed it will be deemed that no exception is filed.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)